July 30, 2019
Mr. Robert Craven
Site Director
NextEra Energy Point Beach, LLC
6610 Nuclear Road
Two Rivers, WI 54241-9516
SUBJECT: POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2—INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000266/2019002 AND 05000301/2019002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
40611338 1DY-02, Maintain and Inspect Inverter 04/25/2019
40624975 1P-002A-Z/Replace Signal Conditioner Module 05/21/2019
40626242 02 1B52-13A; Setup and Stage Spare Breaker 05/02/2019
40664989 03 K-3B/Replace 1st and 2nd Stage Discharge Check Valves 06/27/2019
40664989 04 K-3B/OPS PMT 05/23/2019
WO 40104553-49 1P-011B - Operations PMT - RTS
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
2310563 Deficiencies Noted During CL 20/20A Walkdown 4/14/2019
2310581 CL-20 CTMT Walkdown Items Identified 4/15/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
2310884 NRC Observations During NOP/NOT & Key Way Walkdown 04/16/2019
Drawings 500B728; Sheet
53
Main Control Board Component Wiring  4
541F091; Sheet 1 P&ID Reactor Coolant System 56
541F091; Sheet 2 P&ID Reactor Coolant System 41
Engineering
Changes
EC 292423 Point Beach Unit 1 Cycle 39 Core Reload Modifications 0
Miscellaneous
PBNP Shutdown Safety Assessment and Fire Inspection
Checklist
03/26 -
04/15/2019
Spent Fuel Pool Map After U1R38 Core Offload 4/30/2019
Spent Fuel Pool Map After U1R38 Outage 4/30/2019
Point Beach Component Move Sheet; U1R38 Core Reload 4/7-9/2019
Point Beach Component Move Sheet; U1R38 Core Offload 3/27-31/2019
Point Beach Component Move Sheet; U1R38 Insert Moves 3/31/2019
Point Beach Component Move Sheet; U1R38 Fuel Cleaning 3/31-
4/2/2019
Fatigue Management Work History from 03/23/2019 to
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
Outage Work Schedules for Operations, Maintenance, and
Fire Brigade
04/12/2019
1 AF AF-4000-O Clearance Package 4/11/2019,
4/15/2019
22
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1 OP-3C Accum
Out
Clearance Package 4/15/2019
Procedures ARB 1C04 1C 2-8 Alarm Response Book; BA Flow Deviation or Potential
Dilution in Progress
9
CL 2A Defueled to Mode 6 Checklist 04/07/2019
CL 2B Mode 6 to Mode 5 Checklist 04/07/2019
CL 2C Mode 5 to Mode 4 Checklist 04/10/2019
CL 2D Mode 4 to Mode 3 Checklist 04/16/2019
CL 2E Mode 3 to Mode 2 Checklist 04/18/2019
CL 2F Mode 2 to Mode 1 Checklist 04/18/2019
OP 1C Unit 1 Startup to Power Operation 42
OP 3C Unit 1 Hot Standby to Cold Shutdown Unit 1 03/26/2019
Work Orders 40511562 1ICP 6.15 - Perform Steps 5.1 through 5.5.7 9/1/2017
WO 40521042 1ICP 13.14 - Core Exit T/C Recorder Calibration 12/18/2017
WO 40573349 1ICP 2.8-1 NI Axial Offset Calibration 4/22/2019
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
2296665 South SW Header Flowmeter Calibration 01/04/2019
2304475 P-32C SW Pump Performance Outside Acceptance Criteria 03/05/2019
2305377 Service Water South Header Flow Appears High 03/12/2019
2305380 Calibration of the SW South Header Flow Meter 03/12/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
2310121 Procedure Use and Adherence Issue 04/11/2019
2310869 Rebaselining of P-32A and P-32C Improvements 04/16/2019
Miscellaneous 2291226 10CFR50 Appendix J Program Routing Task - 2018-2019 04/14/2019
IST Program
Document
Inservice Testing Program Document 8
SCR 2014-0011 Revisions to IT 07C Following Rebaselining of P032C,
Service Water Pump
01/17/2014
Procedures 1-PT-RCS-1 Reactor Coolant System Pressure Test - Inside/Outside
Containment Unit 1
9
IT 230 Leak Test of Class 1 Components Following a Refueling
Shutdown Unit 1
38
IT 45 Train B Safety Injection Valves Train B Unit 2 8
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OI 58 Leak Testing of Containment Isolation Valves - Unit 1 and 2
General Instructions and Information
28
ORT 6 Containment Spray Sequence Test Unit 1 28
Work Orders 40573810 01 ORT 28, Cont DI H2O 04/13/2019
40610316 01 IT-07C, P-32C Service Water Pump Comprehensive Test 03/06/2019
71114.06 Corrective Action
Documents
2315151 EP Drill - Accountability in NES 05/21/2019
2315188 EP Pre-Existing Accountability 05/21/2019
2315195 NA Identified Gaps - EP Pre-Exercise (TSC) 05/21/2019
Miscellaneous PBN EPR 192
001D
Emergency Preparedness (EP) Drill Manual for the 2019 EP
Pre-Exercise
05/21/2019
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
02255246 Source Leak Check Documentation Gaps 03/21/2018
02270541 Neutron Correction Factor Not Auto Adding Correctly 06/29/2018
02285855 Dosimeter - Rate Alarm Encountered During Snubber